u

) <

The University of Osaka
Institutional Knowledge Archive

Early Use of Everolimus as a Third
Title Immunosuppressive Agent for Intestinal
Transplantation: A Report of 2 Cases

Ueno, Takehisa; Toyama, Chiyoshi; Deguchi,
Author(s) |y %ichi et al.

Transplantation Proceedings. 2022, 54(2), p.

Citation 472-475

Version Type| AM

URL https://hdl. handle. net/11094/96471

©2022. This manuscript version is made available
under the CC-BY-NC-ND 4.0 Llicense
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-
nd/4.0/

rights

Note

The University of Osaka Institutional Knowledge Archive : OUKA

https://ir. library. osaka-u. ac. jp/

The University of Osaka



Patient #1

Patient #2

Recipient Age at ITx
Weight
BMI

Original disease

Donor Gender
BMI
Cause of death

POD on EVR introduction

13-year-olds
27 kg
23.7
Allied disorder of Hirschsprung’s disease
CIIPS

Male
19.3
Hypoxic-ischemic encephalopathy

82 days

32-year-olds
63 kg
15.3
Short gut syndrome

Intestinal perforation
Female
17.5

Subarachnoid hemorrhage

32 days

Table 1 Patient demographic: Patient characteristic including donor information were shown.; BMI: body

mass index; CIIPS: chronic idiopathic intestinal pseudo-obstruction syndrome; EVR: everolimus; POD:

post operative day; ITx: intestinal transplant



(a) Patient #1

1yr

3yr

4 yr

Time Day 0
Cystatin C; mg/L 1.45
TAC dose; mg BID 6.6
TAC level; ng/dL 17
EVR dose; mg BID 0.25
EVR level; ng/dL N/A
Steroid dose; mg QD 16
ALB, g/dL 29

23

0.5

3.8

2.1
3.5

1.5

3.9

2.2

N W = N

4.0

(b) Patient #2

1yr

Time Day 0
eGFR; mg/L 60
TAC dose; mg BID 8
TAC level; ng/dL 13
EVR dose; mg BID 0.5
EVR level; ng/dL N/A
Steroid dose; mg QD 16
ALB, g/dL 32

60
1.8

1.75

4.2

Table 2 Patient renal function and immunosuppression: Renal functions were described by serum

cystatin C in patient #1 and estimated GFR by serum creatine in patient #2. Time was duration from EVR

introduction. Wk, mo and yr represent week, month, and year respectively. ALB: albumin; BID: twice a

day; eGFR: estimated glomerular filtration rate; EVR: everolimus; N/A: not available; QD: once a day;

TAC: tacrolimus.
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